


Plan Addendum Summary and Approval  Page 1 

PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 PCN: 23335 

Location: US-2 9th Ave W to N of 34th St in Williston 

Date: 12/27/2024  Lead Designer: Civil Science 

Bid Opening Date: 1/10/2025 JOB#:  23335 Addendum#:  2 
 
 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

6 6 Revised Note 722-P04 from “(new or adjusted manholes)” to “(new or modified 
manholes)”. 

6 8 Revised Note 770-P05 to call out a 29’ or 40’ shaft length from top of foundation to 
the bottom of luminaire for all light standards. 

6 10 

Revised Note 772-P04 to call out Clary SP1250XLE system to be installed in traffic 
signal controller cabinet. 
 
Revised Note 772-P05 to call out NoTraffic NT-DET detection system. 

6 11 

Revised Note 772-P13 to call out Polara pedestrian crossing system. 
 
Added Note 772-P15 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HOUSINGS to call out McCain traffic signal 
housings with AeroFlex backplates and 1-inch reflective tape border. 
 
Added Note 772-P16 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM to call out McCain ATC FLEX 
Controller. 
 
Added Note 772-P17 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET to call out McCain 350i 
ATC Cabinet. 

6 12 Text was shifted due to the notes that were added on Sheet 11. 

8 2 Revised quantity for 722 0317 MANHOLE CASTING TYPE 1 from 1 to 2 for Funding 
Source A.  Total quantity was changed to 5. 

8 4 Revised quantity for 910 0570 MODIFY MANHOLE from 2 to 1 for Funding Source B, 
and from 0 to 1 for Funding Source C.  Total quantity was unchanged. 

11 2 Revised quantities for 910 0570 Modify Manhole.  Revised manhole at Sta 1019+81 to 
be included as part of Funding Source C. 

60 1 Added bid item quantity for 722 0317 MANHOLE CASTING TYPE 1. 



Plan Addendum Summary and Approval  Page 2 

140 1 

Proposed Circuit #3 was split into two circuits, Circuit 1 (south of US-2) and Circuit 2 
(north of US-2).  A new connection was added to the existing feed point EXFP1 from 
the existing luminaire at Sta 597+07.  Proposed luminaires L1 to L8 were placed on 
Circuit 1 with a connection to the existing luminaire at Sta 600+35.   

140 2 

Proposed luminaires L9 to L-14 were placed on Circuit 2, with a connection to the 
existing luminaire at Sta 604+98. Pull boxes LHT-PB1, LHT-PB2 and the proposed 
crossing across US 2 were removed.  Proposed circuit “Ppsd Circuit #3” name labels 
were revised to “Ppsd Circuit #1” south of US-2 and “Ppsd Circuit #2” north of US-2. 

140 3 Proposed circuit “Ppsd Circuit #3” name labels were revised to “Ppsd Circuit #1” south 
of US-2 and “Ppsd Circuit #2” north of US-2. 

140 4 Proposed circuit “Ppsd Circuit #3” name labels were revised to “Ppsd Circuit #1” south 
of US-2 and “Ppsd Circuit #2” north of US-2. 

140 16 Revised Light Std L71 to a Type A Dbl. 

140 20 Updated EXFP1 lighting schematic to show Ppsd Cirtcuit #1 including Luminaires L1 to 
L8, and Ppsd Cirtcuit # 2 including Ppsd luminaires L9 to L14. 

140 23 Updated FP3 lighting schematic to show a Type A Dbl at Light Std L71. 

140 24 Updated quantity table for Existing Feedpoint “EXFP1” at US-2 & 9th Ave W based on 
revised circuit layout and removal of pull boxes LHT-PB1 and LHT-PB2. 

140 26 

Updated quantity tables for Proposed Feedpoint “FP3” at 2nd Ave W & 26th St W and 
Light Standard Locations Fed from FP3 at 2nd Ave W & 26th St W to show “L71-A” being 
revised to “L71-A Dbl”. 
 
Updated lighting quantities summary table for the changes to “EXFP1” and the revision 
of L71 to a Type A Dbl. 
 
Removed quantities for Embedded Foundation.  Total quantity for Concrete 
Foundation revised to 77. 

150 6 
Revised “Controller Type 1” in Quantities table to “ATC Controller and Cabinet”. 
 
“Vide Detection Equipment” revised to “Video Detection Equipment”. 

150 9 Revised vertical clearance dimension to call out 19’-21’. 

150 10 Revised vertical clearance dimension to call out 19’-21’. 

150 11 Revised vertical clearance dimension to call out 19’-21’. 

150 12 Revised vertical clearance dimension to call out 19’-21’. 

150 19 Revised “Controller Type 1” in Quantities table to “ATC Controller and Cabinet”. 

150 22 Revised vertical clearance dimension to call out 19’-21’. 

150 23 Revised vertical clearance dimension to call out 19’-21’. 
 



Plan Addendum Summary and Approval  Page 3 

 

CHANGES MADE TO BID ITEMS FOR JOB 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

722 0317 MANHOLE CASTING TYPE 1 EA 4 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVAL 
 
Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 
 
______ Yes  ______ No 
 
 
_______________________________________    _________ 
Derek Pfeifer, P.E. – Local Government Division    Date 

12/30/2024

X



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 5  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

REMOVAL OF TREES 18IN                             18.002 201 0380 EA   

REMOVAL OF TREES 30IN                             12.003 201 0390 EA   

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS              1.004 202 0097 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                              1.005 202 0105 L SUM

REMOVAL OF CURB                                   137.006 202 0129 LF   

REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER                          10,734.007 202 0130 LF   

REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING                   1,436.008 202 0132 SY   

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT                               52,047.009 202 0136 TON  

REMOVAL OF CULVERTS-ALL TYPES & SIZES             1,637.010 202 0170 LF   

REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES               2,804.011 202 0174 LF   

REMOVAL OF MANHOLES                               10.012 202 0210 EA   

REMOVAL OF INLETS                                 18.013 202 0230 EA   

REMOVE & RESET INLETS                             1.014 202 0231 EA   

REMOVAL OF CATCH BASIN                            10.015 202 0235 EA   

EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED SOIL        1,000.016 202 0288 CY   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 6  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE                       492.017 202 0310 LF   

DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED WATER                    5,000.018 202 0812 GAL  

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A                          56,924.019 203 0101 CY   

TOPSOIL                                           15,107.020 203 0109 CY   

COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE                           13,446.021 203 0113 CY   

TOPSOIL-IMPORTED                                  939.022 203 0119 CY   

BOX CULVERT EXCAVATION                            1.023 210 0050 EA   

FOUNDATION FILL                                   96.024 210 0210 CY   

FOUNDATION PREPARATION-BOX CULVERT                1.025 210 0405 EA   

WATER                                             1,884.026 216 0100 M GAL

SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A-12IN                  20071.027 230 0165 STA  

SEEDING CLASS II                                  48019.028 251 0200 ACRE 

WETLAND SEED                                      400.029 251 1000 ACRE 

TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              75019.030 251 2000 ACRE 

HYDRAULIC MULCH                                   62039.031 253 0201 ACRE 

ECB TYPE 1                                        970.032 255 0101 SY   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 7  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

TRM TYPE 1                                        287.033 255 0201 SY   

RIPRAP GRADE II                                   87.034 256 0200 CY   

SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED                            590.035 260 0100 LF   

REMOVE SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED                     590.036 260 0101 LF   

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  2,288.037 261 0112 LF   

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           1,248.038 261 0113 LF   

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        37,154.039 302 0120 TON  

COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT                  2,275.040 430 0500 TON  

9IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PVMT CL AE-DOWELED         61,855.041 550 0305 SY   

7FT X 4FT PRECAST RCB CULVERT                     62.042 606 0704 LF   

DBL 7FT X 4FT PRECAST RCB CULVERT                 62.043 606 2704 LF   

7FT X 4FT PRECAST RCB END SECTION                 2.044 606 4704 EA   

DBL 7FT X 4FT PRECAST RCB END SECTION             2.045 606 6704 EA   

MOBILIZATION                                      1.046 702 0100 L SUM

FLAGGING                                          5,220.047 704 0100 MHR  

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             7,476.048 704 1000 UNIT 



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 8  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

TYPE II BARRICADE                                 3.049 704 1051 EA   

TYPE III BARRICADE                                229.050 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  601.051 704 1060 EA   

TRAFFIC CONES                                     20.052 704 1065 EA   

TUBULAR MARKERS                                   120.053 704 1067 EA   

FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS                              290.054 704 1072 EA   

SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C                     4.055 704 1087 EA   

OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                  336.056 704 1500 SF   

STATE FURNISHED MEDIAN BARRIER                    140.057 704 3511 LF   

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                  5.058 704 4011 EA   

FIELD OFFICE                                      1.059 706 0400 EA   

AGGREGATE LABORATORY                              1.060 706 0500 EA   

INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL                          48.061 708 1540 EA   

REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL                   48.062 708 1541 EA   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                      243.063 709 0100 SY   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                     131.064 709 0155 SY   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 9  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

END SECT-CONC REINF 30IN                          1.065 714 3030 EA   

PIPE CONDUIT 15IN-STORM DRAIN                     196.066 714 4097 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-STORM DRAIN                     1,008.067 714 4101 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-STORM DRAIN                     798.068 714 4107 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 30IN                                 210.069 714 4110 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 30IN-APPROACH                        65.070 714 4113 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 36IN                                 930.071 714 4115 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 36IN-STORM DRAIN                     150.072 714 4117 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 42IN-APPROACH                        916.073 714 4122 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 48IN                                 816.074 714 4125 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 48IN-STORM DRAIN                     162.075 714 4126 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT ARCH 51IN X 31IN                     644.076 714 4227 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT ARCH 65IN X 40IN                     36.077 714 4231 LF   

PLUG PIPE-ALL TYPES & SIZES                       3.078 714 9680 EA   

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS                              3.079 720 0110 EA   

ALIGNMENT MONUMENTS                               33.080 720 0125 EA   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 10  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS                            7.081 720 0130 EA   

MANHOLE 48IN                                      4.082 722 0100 EA   

MANHOLE 54IN                                      1.083 722 0107 EA   

MANHOLE 84IN                                      1.084 722 0130 EA   

MANHOLE 108IN                                     1.085 722 0200 EA   

MANHOLE CASTING TYPE 1                            5.086 722 0317 EA   

MANHOLE RISER 48IN                                52.087 722 1100 LF   

MANHOLE RISER 54IN                                4.088 722 1106 LF   

MANHOLE RISER 84IN                                5.089 722 1130 LF   

MANHOLE RISER 108IN                               7.090 722 1200 LF   

ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE                    2.091 722 3291 EA   

ABANDON STORM SEWER                               96.092 722 3297 LF   

MODIFY INLET                                      1.093 722 3495 EA   

INLET-TYPE 2                                      1.094 722 3510 EA   

INLET-TYPE 2 DOUBLE                               7.095 722 3520 EA   

INLET SPECIAL-TYPE 2 48IN                         3.096 722 3701 EA   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 11  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

INLET SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 6IN BEEHIVE 48IN        1.097 722 3720 EA   

INLET SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 9IN BEEHIVE 48IN        1.098 722 3730 EA   

INLET SPECIAL-TYPE 2 60IN                         2.099 722 3761 EA   

INLET SPECIAL-TYPE 2 72IN                         1.100 722 3766 EA   

INLET CATCH BASIN 6IN BEEHIVE                     1.101 722 4010 EA   

INLET CATCH BASIN 9IN BEEHIVE                     3.102 722 4020 EA   

ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX                             18.103 722 6140 EA   

ADJUST INLET                                      5.104 722 6160 EA   

ADJUST MANHOLE                                    6.105 722 6200 EA   

REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX                           4.106 724 0270 EA   

GATE VALVE & BOX 8IN                              6.107 724 0310 EA   

HYDRANT-RELOCATE                                  2.108 724 0420 EA   

REMOVE HYDRANT                                    1.109 724 0430 EA   

WATER SERVICE LINE 1IN                            86.110 724 0611 LF   

WATERMAIN 8IN                                     500.111 724 0820 LF   

CURB STOP & BOX 1IN                               2.112 724 0905 EA   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 12  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM                     1.113 724 1025 L SUM

15IN SANITARY SEWER PIPE                          1,214.114 724 1118 LF   

BORE & PUSH 8IN WATERMAIN                         279.115 724 1208 LF   

8IN 45DEG BEND                                    4.116 724 6825 EA   

REMOVE TEE                                        1.117 724 7009 EA   

8IN TEE                                           1.118 724 7011 EA   

POLYSTYRENE INSULATION BOARD                      7,920.119 744 0100 BD FT

CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I                              14,675.120 748 0140 LF   

MOUNTABLE CURB & GUTTER-TYPE 1 SEC A              50.121 748 0150 LF   

CURB-TYPE I                                       164.122 748 0520 LF   

SIDEWALK CONCRETE REINF                           89.123 750 0101 SY   

SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN                             3,772.124 750 0115 SY   

CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVING                            3,407.125 750 0200 SY   

CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE PAVING                       118.126 750 0210 SY   

DRIVEWAY CONCRETE                                 652.127 750 1000 SY   

DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS                         192.128 750 2115 SF   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 13  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING        400471.129 754 0110 SF   

FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING        600373.130 754 0112 SF   

STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE      1001,527.131 754 0206 LF   

RESET SIGN PANEL                                  4.132 754 0592 EA   

OBJECT MARKERS - TYPE III                         4.133 754 0803 EA   

OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS                         21.134 754 0805 EA   

PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)   1,296.135 762 0122 SF   

SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R                        108,031.136 762 0420 LF   

SHORT TERM 8IN LINE-TYPE R                        16,433.137 762 0424 LF   

SHORT TERM 24IN LINE-TYPE R                       1,098.138 762 0426 LF   

SHORT TERM MESSAGE-TYPE R                         2,420.139 762 0440 SF   

PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED      17,697.140 762 1305 LF   

PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED      795.141 762 1307 LF   

PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED      12,784.142 762 1309 LF   

PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED     536.143 762 1325 LF   

MAILBOX-ALL TYPES                                 6.144 766 0100 EA   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 14  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

LIGHTING SYSTEM                                   1.145 770 0001 EA   

REVISE LIGHTING SYSTEM                            5.146 770 4525 EA   

REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD                             57.147 770 4560 EA   

SIGNAL STANDARD-MA FOUNDATION                     1.148 772 0004 EA   

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS                         2.149 772 2810 EA   

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1                    1.150 772 9811 EA   

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 2                    1.151 772 9812 EA   

TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                        1.152 900 1000 EA   

MODIFY MANHOLE                                    8.153 910 0570 EA   

HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                            1.154 920 1233 L SUM

RETAINING WALL                                    56.155 930 9543 SF   

SHRUBS GROUP A                                    24.156 970 1012 EA   

TATARIAN MAPLE                                    24.157 970 2028 EA   

RED SPLENDOR CRABAPPLE                            13.158 970 2194 EA   

IVORY SILK LILAC                                  13.159 970 2392 EA   

PRAIRIE EXPEDITION AMERICAN ELM                   13.160 970 2456 EA   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 15  of 17

12/30/2024

January 10, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019 (PCN-23335)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23335
Page
Job

TOTAL SUM BID 













2

.     .     ..

Estimated Quantities

 

8ND

cmaples11:20:38 AM12/27/2024

SHEET
NO.

SECTION 
NO.

PROJECT NO.STATE

NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019

Revised 12/27/2024

(A) 

US-2 Mainline

(B) 

US-2B

(C) 

City Streets TOTALSPEC UNITITEM DESCRIPTIONCODE

704 1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             UNIT 5233 1495 748 0 7476

704 1051 TYPE II BARRICADE                                 EA   3 0 0 0 3

704 1052 TYPE III BARRICADE                                EA   160 46 23 0 229

704 1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  EA   421 120 60 0 601

704 1065 TRAFFIC CONES                                     EA   0 0 20 0 20

704 1067 TUBULAR MARKERS                                   EA   84 24 12 0 120

704 1072 FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS                              EA   203 58 29 0 290

704 1087 SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C                     EA   4 0 0 0 4

704 1500 OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING                  SF   173 50 113 0 336

704 3511 STATE FURNISHED MEDIAN BARRIER LF 140 0 0 0 140

704 4011 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                  EA   5 0 0 0 5

706 0400 FIELD OFFICE                                      EA   0.64 0.17 0.19 0 1

706 0500 AGGREGATE LABORATORY                              EA   0.64 0.17 0.19 0 1

708 1540 INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL                          EA   6 26 16 0 48

708 1541 REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL                   EA   6 26 16 0 48

709 0100 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                      SY   0 0 243 0 243

709 0155 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                     SY   0 0 131 0 131

714 3030 END SECT-CONC REINF 30IN                          EA   0 1 0 0 1

714 4097 PIPE CONDUIT 15IN-STORM DRAIN                     LF   0 28 168 0 196

714 4101 PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-STORM DRAIN                     LF   562 0 446 0 1008

714 4107 PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-STORM DRAIN                     LF   234 288 276 0 798

714 4110 PIPE CONDUIT 30IN                                 LF   184 0 26 0 210

714 4113 PIPE CONDUIT 30IN-APPROACH                        LF   15 0 50 0 65

714 4115 PIPE CONDUIT 36IN                                 LF   930 0 0 0 930

714 4117 PIPE CONDUIT 36IN-STORM DRAIN                     LF   150 0 0 0 150

714 4122 PIPE CONDUIT 42IN-APPROACH                        LF   916 0 0 0 916

714 4125 PIPE CONDUIT 48IN                                 LF   0 816 0 0 816

714 4126 PIPE CONDUIT 48IN-STORM DRAIN                     LF   0 0 162 0 162

714 4227 PIPE CONDUIT ARCH 51IN X 31IN                     LF   644 0 0 0 644

714 4231 PIPE CONDUIT ARCH 65IN X 40IN                     LF   0 0 36 0 36

714 9680 PLUG PIPE-ALL TYPES & SIZES                       EA   3 0 0 0 3

720 0110 RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS                              EA   3 0 0 0 3

720 0125 ALIGNMENT MONUMENTS                               EA   14 12 7 0 33

720 0130 IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS                            EA   7 0 0 0 7

722 0100 MANHOLE 48IN                                      EA   2 2 0 0 4

722 0107 MANHOLE 54IN                                      EA   1 0 0 0 1

722 0130 MANHOLE 84IN                                      EA   0 0 1 0 1

722 0200 MANHOLE 108IN                                     EA   1 0 0 0 1

722 0317 MANHOLE CASTING TYPE 1                            EA   2 2 1 0 5

722 1100 MANHOLE RISER 48IN                                LF   21 31 0 0 52

722 1106 MANHOLE RISER 54IN                                LF   4 0 0 0 4

722 1130 MANHOLE RISER 84IN                                LF   0 0 5 0 5

722 1200 MANHOLE RISER 108IN                               LF   7 0 0 0 7

722 3291 ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE                    EA   2 0 0 0 2

722 3297 ABANDON STORM SEWER                               LF   0 0 96 0 96

722 3495 MODIFY INLET                                      EA   0 1 0 0 1

722 3510 INLET-TYPE 2                                      EA   0 0 1 0 1



4

.     .     ..

Estimated Quantities

 

8ND

cmaples11:20:39 AM12/27/2024

SHEET
NO.

SECTION 
NO.

PROJECT NO.STATE

NHU-SU-CPU-7-002(178)019

Revised 12/27/2024

(A) 

US-2 Mainline

(B) 

US-2B

(C) 

City Streets TOTALSPEC UNITITEM DESCRIPTIONCODE

762 1309 PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED      LF   7774 2750 2260 0 12784

762 1325 PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED     LF   284 93 159 0 536

766 0100 MAILBOX-ALL TYPES                                 EA   0 0 6 0 6

770 0001 LIGHTING SYSTEM                                   EA   0.76 0.16 0.08 0 1

770 4525 REVISE LIGHTING SYSTEM                            EA   0 0 5 0 5

770 4560 REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD                             EA   40 0 17 0 57

772 0004 SIGNAL STANDARD-MA FOUNDATION                     EA   1 0 0 0 1

772 2810 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS                         EA   2 0 0 0 2

772 9811 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1                    EA   1 0 0 0 1

772 9812 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 2                    EA   0 1 0 0 1

900 1000 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                        EA   0 0 1 0 1

910 0570 MODIFY MANHOLE                                    EA   6 1 1 0 8

920 1233 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                            L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

930 9543 RETAINING WALL                                    SF   0 43 13 0 56

970 1012 SHRUBS GROUP A                                    EA   24 0 0 0 24

970 2028 TATARIAN MAPLE                                    EA   24 0 0 0 24

970 2194 RED SPLENDOR CRABAPPLE                            EA   13 0 0 0 13

970 2392 IVORY SILK LILAC                                  EA   13 0 0 0 13

970 2456 PRAIRIE EXPEDITION AMERICAN ELM                   EA   13 0 0 0 13








































	Addendum 2 Job 23335
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Proposal Pages 5 thru 15 of 17
	Section 6
	Section 8
	Section 11
	Section 60
	Section 140
	Section 150



